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DATE ACTIVITY

Friday, January 11 Orientation & Job Placement Workshop
9:30 AM-4:00 PM
N300 Jones Commons LC

(Attendance Required for those who did not attend the
abbreviated session in December ) *

Monday, January 14 On-site full-time student teaching begins — report to your
assigned school

Tuesday, January 29 Licensure application due in N310 LC

Friday, February 22 Undergraduate Degree Deadline
Undergraduates apply for degree using MyUIl: Follow the
"Student Records" link, then "Degree Application."

Graduate students see Sue Cline/N310 LC

Friday, March 8 Midterm Day Off

Monday, March 11 2" assignment begins for student teachers with two placements
Friday, March 29 University of lowa Statewide Educator Job Fair

Friday, May 3 Last Day of Student Teaching

Monday — Thursday, May 6 — 9 SECONDARY - Exit Week — to be arranged by Program Area

(Attendance Optional for Special Site Student Teachers)

Thursday, May 9 Teacher Education Commencement
4:00 P.M. Hancher (on-line registration is required)

During the student teaching semester, the student teacher will follow the calendar of the Cooperating School
for vacations and holidays rather than the University Calendar.

* The Orientation & Job Placement workshop as scheduled above is mandatory for all students teaching within
the “local” placement area (approximately 70 miles of IC), and optional for students completing student teaching
experiences at special site locations if they have participated in the Special Site Orientation session held during
the previous semester.

OFFICE OF STUDENT FIELD EXPERIENCES — N310 LC:

Julie Heidger - Director - 319-335-6395 - julie-heidger@uiowa.edu

Mary Heath — Coordinator — 319-335-5361 — mary-heath@uiowa.edu
Teresa Suchomel - Associate - 319-335-2422 - teresa-suchomel@uiowa.edu
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